Click here to ask about the production status of speci昀椀c part numbers.
General Description
The MAX14802/MAX14803/MAX14803A provide high-
voltage switching on 16 channels for ultrasonic imaging
and printer applications. The devices utilize HVCMOS
process technology to provide 16 high-voltage low-
charge-injection SPST switches, controlled by a digital
interface. Data is clocked into an internal 16-bit shift reg-

 ● Flexible High-Voltage Supplies (VPP - VNN = 250V)
19-4484; Rev 5; 2/21
Ordering Information/Selector Guide appear at end of data
sheet.
MAX14802/MAX14803/
MAX14803A
Low-Charge Injection, 16-Channel,
High-Voltage Analog Switches
(All voltages referenced to GND.)
VDD Logic-Supply Voltage.......................................-0.3V to +7V
VPP - VNN Supply Voltage
(MAX14802CCM+, MAX14803CCM+) ............................260V
(MAX14802ECM+, MAX14803AEWZ+) ..........................230V
VPP Positive-Supply Voltage ...............................-0.3V to +220V
VNN Negative-Supply Voltage ..............................-0.3V to -220V
Logic Inputs (LE, CLR, CLK, DIN, DOUT) ..............-0.3V to +7V
COM_, NO_ ............................. (-0.3V + VNN) to the minimum of